Board Of Reference Dates
2021-22

Any student ejected from a competition, whether it is in a tournament, exhibition, regular season or
playoff game, must appear before the Board of Reference Committee before they can return to play.
The purposes of this meeting is to clarify the circumstances that lead to the ejection, help the student-
athlete learn from the situation, and to determine the appropriate outcome for the student-athlete’s
behavior.

No appointment will be scheduled until a disqualification report has been filled out by the game official
and faxed to the YRAA Athletic Coordinator. It is the responsibility of the student-athlete’s teacher-
coach to ensure that the game official fills out the disqualification report (available in the documents
section of the yraa.com). Once all the documentation is received, the Athletic Coordinator will confirm
the details of the meeting via e-mail with the teacher-coach and the school Athletic Designate.

Below are the dates of the Board of Reference meetings for the 2019-20 school year.

Thursday October 71 Wednesday October 20"
Wednesday November 3™ Thursday November 18"
Thursday December 2 Thursday December 9"
Thursday January 20% Thursday February 17%
Thursday February 24" Thursday March 3
Thursday March 10 Thursday April 7™
Thursday May 5" Thursday May 12"
Thursday May 19" Thursday May 26"
Thursday June 2" Thursday June 9"

The responsibilities of the Teacher/Coach of the disqualified player shall be:

* Obtain the official’'s report.

» Write his/her own report.

* Notify his/her student/athlete about the requirement to appear before the Board of Reference before
further competition is allowed.

* Inform the athletic designate about the disqualification.

* Notify the sport convenor of a student/athlete’s ejection by telephone or in person within twenty-four
(24) hours of the incident.

* Inform the Athletic Coordinator of any and all ejections within twenty-four (24) hours to arrange an
appointment for a Board of Reference.

 Send a copy of the officials’ report to the Athletic Coordinator and sport convenor.

» Accompany the disqualified student/athlete to the Board of Reference.

* Bring the $10.00 fee to the Board of Reference.

¢ Distribute a copy of the decision to the student/athlete


http://www.yraa.com/documents/docs/DQ%20Report.pdf

